
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/16/17 1st Payment 963,292
2nd Payment 1,011,456

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,062,029
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,115,131

5th Payment 1,170,887
1 06/14/17 Wed $23,023,054 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,937,656 1.604 3.9% 3.9% 6th Payment 1,229,432

2 06/17/17 Sat $24,408,000 $52,383,054 $52,000,000 $33,000,000 1.576 4.1% 7.8% 7th Payment 1,290,903
3 06/21/17 Wed $22,562,593 $64,475,329 $64,000,000 $40,600,000 1.576 3.8% 11.3% 8th Payment 1,355,448
4 06/24/17 Sat $25,721,150 $78,260,413 $70,000,000 $44,416,244 1.576 4.3% 15.1% 9th Payment 1,423,221
5 06/28/17 Wed $23,844,148 $91,039,529 $80,000,000 $50,761,421 1.576 4.0% 18.5% 10th Payment 1,494,382
6 07/01/17 Sat $27,007,208 $105,513,866 $90,000,000 $57,106,599 1.576 4.5% 22.2% 11th Payment 1,569,101
7 07/05/17 Wed $27,165,638 $120,073,113 $100,000,000 $63,451,777 1.576 4.5% 25.7% 12th Payment 1,647,556
8 07/08/17 Sat $30,045,519 $136,175,814 $113,000,000 $71,700,000 1.576 5.0% 29.4% 13th Payment 1,729,934
9 07/12/17 Wed $29,702,909 $150,725,841 $130,000,000 $82,500,000 1.576 5.0% 32.9% 14th Payment 1,816,430

10 07/15/17 Sat $33,050,071 $166,355,335 $147,000,000 $93,300,000 1.576 5.5% 36.6% 15th Payment 1,907,252
11 07/19/17 Wed $31,682,310 $181,338,011 $165,000,000 $104,700,000 1.576 5.3% 40.0% 16th Payment 2,002,615
12 07/22/17 Sat $35,703,991 $198,222,553 $184,000,000 $116,800,000 1.576 5.9% 43.5% 17th Payment 2,102,745
13 07/26/17 Wed $37,987,090 $216,186,781 $204,000,000 $129,400,000 1.576 6.3% 47.1% 18th Payment 2,207,883
14 07/29/17 Sat $43,380,350 $236,701,500 $228,000,000 $144,700,000 1.576 7.2% 50.9% 19th Payment 2,318,277
15 08/02/17 Wed $42,982,393 $257,028,023 $250,000,000 $158,600,000 1.576 7.1% 54.3% 20th Payment 2,434,191
16 08/05/17 Sat $48,577,315 $280,000,406 $275,000,000 $174,500,000 1.576 8.0% 58.0% 21st Payment 2,555,900
17 08/09/17 Wed $53,066,062 $305,095,532 $302,000,000 $191,600,000 1.576 8.7% 61.6% 22nd Payment 2,683,695
18 08/12/17 Sat $67,765,355 $337,142,005 $337,000,000 $213,800,000 1.576 10.9% 65.8% 23rd Payment 2,817,880
19 08/16/17 Wed $74,292,487 $372,275,182 $375,000,000 $237,900,000 1.576 11.9% 69.9% 24th Payment 2,958,774
20 08/19/17 Sat $107,408,088 $423,068,842 $435,000,000 $276,000,000 1.576 16.8% 75.0% 25th Payment 3,106,712
21 08/23/17 Wed $117,827,884 $478,790,060 $510,000,000 $323,600,000 1.576 18.3% 79.5% 26th Payment 3,262,048
22 08/26/17 Sat $187,964,153 $567,678,965 $625,000,000 $396,600,000 1.576 27.5% 85.2% 27th Payment 3,425,151
23 08/30/17 Wed $173,560,473 $649,756,320 $422,000,000 $267,766,497 1.576 25.7% 89.0% 28th Payment 3,596,408
24 09/02/17 Sat $366,530,099 $823,089,685 $478,000,000 $303,300,000 1.576 46.6% 94.1% 29th Payment 3,776,228
25 09/06/17 Wed $347,120,946 $987,244,394 $570,000,000 $361,700,000 1.576 44.8% 96.7% 30th Payment 3,965,040
26 09/09/17 Sat $696,407,188 $0 $505,000,001 $320,431,473 1.576 69.6% 99.0%

Total 64,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,400,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/16/2017


